



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19805/2025, CM APPL. 82689/2025**

**M/S POPULAR CHEMICAL MANUFACTURERS AND
SUPPLIES**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Darpan KM, Ms. Amrita
Sharma, Mr. Rajat Shaw, Ms. Durgha
Prakash and Ms. Easha Chandhor,
Advocates.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rajeev Ranjan Pathak, Advocate
for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

% **24.12.2025**

**CM APPL. 82690/2025 (seeking permission to file lengthy list of dates and
synopsis)&CM APPL. 82691/2025 (Exemption)**

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The applications stand disposed of.

W.P.(C) 19805/2025

3. Issue notice.
4. Learned counsel, as aforesaid, accepts notice on behalf of the
respondent no.1. He seeks some time to take instructions.
5. List on 22.01.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

DECEMBER 24, 2025/r