



\$~84

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19805/2025 and CM APPL. 82689/2025**

**M/S POPULAR CHEMICAL MANUFACTURERS AND
SUPPLIES**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Darpan KM, Ms. Amrita Sharma,
Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Ms. Easha
Chandhok, Mr. Prashant Upadhyay,
Advts.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manoj and Ms. Aparna Sinha,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

1. Let the respondents to file a counter affidavit within four weeks from today.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

JANUARY 22, 2026/P/AMG