



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 19805/2025 and CM APPL. 82689/2025**

**M/S POPULAR CHEMICAL MANUFACTURERS AND
SUPPLIES**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Darpan KM, Ms. Amrita Sharma,
Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Ms. Easha
Chandhok, Mr. Prashant Upadhyay,
Advocates.

versus

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj and Ms. Aparna Sinha,
Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **27.04.2026**

1. Rejoinder is stated to have been filed on behalf of the petitioner. However, the same is not available in the digital record of the Court.
2. Learned counsel may assist the Registry to get the same placed in the digital record of the Court.
3. List for hearing on 21.09.2026.
4. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file the written submissions along with relevant decisions, if any.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

APRIL 27, 2026

Nc